GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 2995
(To be answered on the 11th July 2019)

GREEN FIELD AIRPORT AT JEWAR

2995, SHRIMATI KIRRON KHER

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oI feratrotor #it be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government has accorded in-principle clearance for a
Greenfield airport at Jewar and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the cost outlay for this new airport as well as the time-frame by which it is
likely to become operational?

ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
AT PR A A T | eI (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a) & (b): Government of India has granted 'in-principle' approval to Noida
International Airport Limited (NIAL) for construction of new airport at
Jewar, Uttar Pradesh. The project is being implemented by Government of
Uttar Pradesh through NIAL. As informed by NIAL, the bid documents
including concession agreement have been finalized and approved by
Government of Uttar Pradesh. NIAL has issued e-tender on 30.05.2019 for
selection of the concessionaire with last date of receiving the bid as 30.10.2019.
Indicative cost for Phase-I of the project, as per the Techno Economic
Feasibility Report of NIAL is Rs.4588 crore with the projected year of
operationalisation of the airport as 2023-2024.
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